FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/79 OMB 0651-0027			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	04-17-2002 102057840 102057840	RM COVER SHEE	FFICE OF DUDLIG RECORDS T 2002 ADR -8 PM 1: 04		
I I	Hon-Recordation)	Please record the attached or Conveyance Type Assignment Security Agreement	License Nuño Pro Tunc Assignment		
Correction of PTO Reel # Corrective Docume Reel #	Frame #	Merger * Change of Name Other	Effective Date Month Day Year		
Conveying Party Name CME Acqui	isition Corp.	Mark if additional names of conve	eying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 1008 As	toria Boulevard, Su	ite A	· ·		
Address (fine 3) Cherry Individual X Corporation Other	City General Partnership Association	New Jersey State/Country Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Public burden reporting for this collect estimates the data needed to complete	tion of information is estimated to average the Cover Sheet. Bend comments regar	e approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet Is	o be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and id Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, Indject (9651-9627), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB		

ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Ratents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

04/17/2002 AAHMED1 00000017 2033168

40.00 OP

01 FC:481

125, 30 OF

TRADEMARK REEL: 002484 FRAME: 0924

FORM PTO-1	618B	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and Addres	S Enter for the first Receiving F			
Name [
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	•				
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 412-562-1637					
Name [Michael L. Dever				
Address (line 1)	Buchanan Ingersoll, P.C.				
Address (line 2)	301 Grant Street, 20th Floor				
Address (line 3)	Pittsburgh. PA 15219				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of th including any attachments.	e attached conveyance document	# 4		
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Regist Trademark Application Number or the Registrate lemark Application Number(s)		umber(s) 041		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 6					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 165.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 02-4553					
	Authorizati	on to charge additional fees: Yes	X No		
Statement and Signature					
atta	he best of my knowledge and belief, the fo ched copy is a true copy of the original do cated herein.	pregoing information is true and correct cument. Charges to deposit account at	re authorized, as		
Michael I		Le War	3/28/02		
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

AUG 15.1999 2:27FM SOS DER CORF FILING AUGUSTE VECCHIO

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

AUG 121999

James A. DiEleuterio, Jr. State Trevourer

CME ACQUISITION CORP.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 14A:9-2(4) and Section 14A:9-4(3), Comparations. Control, of the New Jersey Statutes, the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate of Amendment to its Certificate of Incorporation:

- The name of the corporation is CME Acquisition Corp. (the "Corporation).
- The following according to the Cemificate of Incorporation was approved by the directors and thereafter duly adopted by the majority of the shareholders of the Comparation as of August _ 1999.

RESOLVED, that Article FRST of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation is hereby attended to read as follows:

- The name of the corporation is CME Info.com. Inc."
- The number of shares ourstanding at the time of the adoption of the amendment was 1000. The total number of shares entitled to vote on the amendment was 1000
- The number of shares voting for the amendment were 967 and no shares were voted against the amendment.
- The effective date of this Certificate of Amendment to the Corporation's Certificate of incorporation shall be upon filing.

Dated this 10" day of August, 1999.

CME ACQUISITION CORP.

Title President

5 629927

RECORDED: 04/08/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002484 FRAME: 0926